Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Kodak Polychrome Gr	aphics LLC			06/22/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Kodak Polychrome Graphics GmbH						
Street Address:	An der Bahn 80						
City:	37520 Osterode						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	37520						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 09913		913	780		08		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 612.766.7000 Facelly http://openational.org/phone					Ŭ		
Email: khull@faegre.com Correspondent Name: Paul W. Busse					a C		
Address Line 1: Faegre & Benson LLP							
Address Line 2:	90 South 7th Street						
Address Line 4:	ress Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul W. Busse				
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment 09913780#page1.tif source=assignment 09913780#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 401 Merritt # 7, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851 ("Assignor") owns an interest in the invention entitled FLAT BED PLATESETTER SYSTEM disclosed in U.S. Application No. 09/913,780 filed on February 17, 2000 ("The Application"), and

WHEREAS, Kodak Polychrome Graphics GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Germany and having its principal offices at: An der Bahn 80, 37520 Osterode, Germany ("Assignee") will acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to The Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to The Application, and the Letters Patent, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor, its successors and assigns agrees that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that it or its successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignce, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates written below.

٠,

KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS LLC

Date:	_ By: Printed Name: Title:	Paul Weinstein Intellectual Property Consultant
Date: 24.6.05	KODA By: Printed Name: Title:	K POLYCHROME GRAPHICS GmbH
Date:	By: Printed Name: Title:	Dr. Karl Pampus Geschaftsfuhrer
Assignment.doc		

PATENT REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kodak Polychrome Graphics LLC a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 401 Merritt #7, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851 ("Assignor") owns an interest in the invention entitled FLAT BED PLATESETTER SYSTEM disclosed in U.S. Application No. 09/913,780 filed on February 17, 2000 ("The Application"), and

WHEREAS, Kodak Polychrome Graphics GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Germany and having its principal offices at: An der Bahn 80, 37520 Osterode, Germany ("Assignee") will acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to The Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to The Application, and the Letters Patent, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor, its successors and assigns agrees that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that it or its successors and assigns will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates written below.

By:

Title:

Date:

KODAK POI CHROME **GRAPHICS I** Printed Name: Paul Weinstein

Intellectual Property Consultant

Date:

<u>e 23,2005</u>

Assignment.doc

By: Printed Name: Dr. Stefan Kull Title: Leiter Forschung und Entwicklung Europa

KODAK POLYCHROME GRAPHICS GmbH

By:

Printed Name: Dr. Karl Pampus Geschaftsfuhrer Title:

PATENT REEL: 016299 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 07/22/2005